The Leased Premises will be the main and second levels of the 
office building at 155 East Pearl Street. 

ii. Term.  Ten (10) years subject to Landlord’s and Tenant’s rights to terminate early 
(described in section v and vi below). 

iii. Rent.  Annual “gross rent” of One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy Two Dollars ($121,872.00) fixed for the first two (2) years.  Thereafter, 
annual rent increases by cost of living (Northwest Wyoming CPI) with increases 
not to exceed four percent (4%) per year.  Pro rata adjustment for increases over 
2018 baseline real estate taxes and insurance related to Leased Premises.